

Planning, Property & Buildings Department 638 Princess Avenue. Brandon MB. R7A 0P3 T: 204.729.2110 F: 204.728.2406 www.brandon.ca/planning

Conditional Use

Name of Property Owner: Brandon School Division	
Name of Applicant: Crocus Plains Regional Secondary School	
Civic Address of Property: 1930 - 1st street	
Legal Description of Property: Roll #315689; Block-16, Plan-300	

References:

BAPD Development Plan By-law No. 95/01/12 Applicable Secondary Plan By-law City of Brandon Zoning By-Law No. 7124

Prior to submitting a formal application, the Planning, Property & Buildings Department strongly recommends that all applicants meet with a Community Planner to complete a pre-application review

Conditional Use Request:

To install a 1.6m x 2.88m (4.6 sq m total) Automated Message System on east side of property

As the applicant, I confirm and verify to the City that the information provided in this application is true and complete, and I undertake to observe and perform all provisions of The Planning Act, the Development Plan, the Zoning By-law, and the provisions of other relevant laws, by-laws or agreements.

Signature of Applicant:	Date: June 15, 2018
Address: 335 Park Ave. East	Postal Code: R7A 7A4
Phone No.: (Primary) 204-728-0865	(Secondary)
Email Address: Jason.Cardinal@mymts.ne	et // / /
Signature of Owner:	18/18 Date: June 18/18
Address: 1930-1st Street	Postal Code: R7
Phone No.: (Primary)	(Secondary)
Email Address:	

The personal information which you are providing is being collected under the authority of The Planning Act and will be used for the purpose of approxing this application. Information is also being collected for the purpose of statistical reporting. It is protected by the Protection of Privacy provisions of The Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions about the collection and/or use of information, contact Jennifer Houlihan, FIPPA Coordinator, City of Brandon Planning, Property & Buildings Department, 638 Princess Avenue Brandon, Manitoba, R7A 0P3, Telephone 204-729-2116

FOR PLANNING DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:	A CAMP VALUE OF A CAMP	
Emmunity Planner: Shengxu Li Planning File No.:	C-10-18-B CITYVIEW No. PLCI	12018-93
Date Application Received: June 20/18 Payment Date: June 20/18	Ne 20/18 Receipt No. 2018006490 Amis	unt \$ 780
C010010000	Also - Graphenton	REV USCRUIT

Ph: (204)728-0865 Fax: (204)726-1806
Office E-mail: cardinal@mts.net Art Dept: cardinal@mts.net

June 15, 2018

City of Brandon Planning & Building Safety Department 638 Princess Avenue Brandon, MB R7A 0P3

Dear Mr. Li,

Crocus Plains Regional Secondary School is looking to install a new, freestanding pylon with and Automated Message System (AMS), along their east property line at 1930 – 1st street, Brandon; Block 16, Plan 300.

This double sided AMS is being attached permanently to the new structure that is going to promote school and community events and information for the onsite school to pedestrian and vehicular traffic on 1st street. This system has automatic dimming technology in reduced light and will not have any 'flashing' or 'scrolling' content.

This sign will face north / south on 1st street along the east property line which is over 1000 feet long. The closest residential to this sign would be over 400 feet to the north, where this site line is impeded by large evergreens. Because of this, this property will not be affected by any direct ambient light.

This system will not have any detrimental effects to the health or general welfare to people living or working in the surrounding area, nor will it have any negative effect to the properties themselves or their potential development. Overall it is generally consistent with the applicable by-laws with the exception that we are applying for a minor variance on the overall height of 4.9 meters (4.5 meters is the allowable height).

If you have any questions or we can be of assistance, please feel free to contact us at the information below.

Thank you,





Planning, Property & Buildings Department 638 Princess Avenue. Brandon MB. R7A 0P3 T: 204.729.2110 F: 204.728.2406 www.brandon.ca/planning

Letter of Authorization

Date:	June 18/18		
То:	City of Brandon Planning, Property & Buildings Department 638 Princess Avenue Brandon, MB R7A 0P3		
RE:	1930 - 1st Street	(address or legal description of appl	ication)
	hereby give authorization to:		
Ca	rdinal Signs Ltd.	(Applicant's name)	
Regist	Chad Cobbe Name (Print)	Polite	June 15th/18
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date